Level F Test

Pretest, Review, or Post-Test

The emphasisin Level Fison silent letters, commonly misspelled words with multiple syllables, and
the schwa sound in unaccented syllables.

1

Cowoo~NooO,rwWNEF

ridge >
nineteen 4
ties

noise ®
impossible >
attention 8
sister %0
skiing %
climb 2
voice %
character >
knowledge >
father =
children %
person 8
motor '
answer 3
thousand #°
social %
simple >

. daughter *
. truly ¥

perfect 8
October %2

. direction %
. woman %
. since®

regular %8

. argue®

bridge **

. hinety %
. tying ¥’
. noisy “8

ache

. addition %
. mother *®
. passed ¥’
. climbed =
. poison ®

tragedy >

. able®
. grandfather =

43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

final %
period “
doctor **
half 53
million #°
specia *®
article >
son 50
interest 7
else®
November
doubt >3
women *
sincerely %
dollar 8
arctic ®
edge >
hundred #°
author %7
point 8
stomach >
action 8
brother =
straight 7
climbing 3
prison 4
force %
table %
grandma *°
finally %
perhaps
argument %7
blood 52
clothes#
especially *
possible >
parents *
interesting >’
idea®
destroy %
key 56

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

twelve #
guilty %
poor %3
rules st
nickel %8
April %2
uncle %°
severa ¢
sentence
office %
absent
library 2
northern
building
mountain 4
barely %
July %2
niece %°
language *°
secretary !
sense 58
stairs !
certainly #°
January %2
listen 3
calendar
speech %8
together !
money
twenty-one 4
built %
central =
minute >
figure =8
May 52
aunt *°
often 53
toward %
notice ®
gym ¥
alot %

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

modern
island %
captain
safety 55
August %2
nephew =
guess %
hospital
pocket 8
prairie >
entertain #°
February %2
listened 52
December 2
question %8
forest >
etc.
forty
build %6
medicine %
secret °t
picture %8
June %2
cousin %
fasten 53
probably ¢
practice 8
bicycle
all right 2
pattern 5
Si gn 56
certain 4
statement >
September 2
relative %
guard *°
enj oy 51
ticket %8
duty
eleven %
March %2

Note: The superscript numbersindicate the Spelling Pluslist for each word.



A S o e

—_ =
D= o0

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

Spelling Plus Level F Test

ridge — There’s an animal on the ridge.

nineteen — My brother is nineteen.

tie — Would you tie a bow for me?

noise — What’s that noise?

impossible — That’s impossible!

attention — Please pay attention.

sister — My sister is smart.

skiing — They went skiing.

climb — Do you like to climb trees?

voice — You have a good voice.

character — Who’s the main character?

knowledge — Does he have any knowledge
of this?

father — Where is your father?

children — They have three children.

person — Who's that person?

motor — The motor stopped.

answer — Do you know the answer?

thousand — What will life be like in a
thousand years?

social — 1 like social studies.

simple — This is simple!

daughter — Is she your daughter?

truly — I'm truly sorry.

perfect — It was a perfect day.

October — We’ll be gone in October.

direction — Which direction is the store?

woman — That woman seems unhappy.

since — He’s been here since Saturday.

regular —Is this a regular meeting?

argue — Don’t argue!

bridge — They’re building a new bridge.

ninety — He’s ninety years old.

tying — She’s tying her shoe.

noisy — It’s noisy in here!

ache — He has a stomach ache.

addition — They are learning addition.

mother — My mother plays the piano.

passed — We passed it an hour ago.

climbed — They climbed the hill.

poison — Don’t touch poison.

tragedy — 1t’s a tragedy!

able — Are you able to help?

grandfather — Is that your grandfather?

final — This is the final chapter.

period — Put a period after the sentence.

doctor — The doctor called.

half — We need a half gallon of milk.

million — Thanks a million!

48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

special — I’'m sending a special gift.

article — Did you read the newspaper
article?

son — My son is in college.

interest — She has an inferest in music.

else — Who else is coming?

November — Thanksgiving is in November.

doubt — There’s no doubt it’s a good idea.

women — There are seven women in the
group.

sincerely — She sincerely cares.

dollar — Do you have a dollar?

arctic — They live in an arctic environment.

edge — It’s at the edge of the forest.

hundred — My grandma is a hundred years
old.

author — An author writes books.

point — It’s not polite to point.

stomach — My stomach is growling.

action — He’s a man of action.

brother — Her brother is tall.

straight — The road is long and straight.

climbing — They’re climbing trees.

prison — The thief was sent to prison.

force — They entered the room by force.

table — Dinner is on the table.

grandma — Grandma likes to knit.

finally — We’re finally here.

perhaps — Perhaps 1 can help.

argument — They had an argument.

blood — Blood is red.

clothes — We need to wash clothes.

especially — They’re not especially happy.

possible — This can’t be possible!

parents — My parents are lawyers.

interesting — Science is so interesting!

idea — Whose idea is this?

destroy — Don’t destroy anything.

key — Where’s the key?

twelve — Are there really twelve days of
Christmas?

guilty — I knew she wasn’t guilty.

poor — Who'’s that poor child?

rules — Do you know the rules?

nickel — A nickel is worth five cents.

April — Her birthday is in April.

uncle — I only have one uncle.

several — Several boys are in the hall.

sentence — That’s not a sentence!



93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

101.
102.

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

108.
109.
110.

111.
112.
113.

114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

office — When will the office be open?

absent — Why were you absent?

library — Where’s the library?

northern — She lives in the northern part of
the state.

building — They’re building a bridge.

mountain — We lived on a mountain.

barely — It’s barely enough.

July — Independence Day was signed the
Fourth of July.

niece — My niece is nice.

language — She knows the Chinese
language.

secretary — Where is the secretary?

sense — This doesn’t make sense?

stairs — Please sweep the stairs.

certainly — It’s certainly a good idea.

January — January is the first month of the
year.

listen — Listen carefully, please.

calendar — We need a new calendar.

speech — Are you ready to give your
speech?

together — Let’s get together.

money — Do you have any money?

twenty-one — You can vote when you’re
twenty-one.

built — The boys built a treehouse.

central — This is for the central office.

minute — Just a minute!

figure — Can you figure this out?

May — May comes before June.

aunt — My aunt lives in New York.

often — How often does this happen?

toward — They’re walking toward the
hospital.

notice — Did you notice the bird?

gym — Let’s play in the gym.

a lot — We had a lot of fun!

modern — This is a modern building.

island — We swam to the island.

captain — The captain is coming.

safety — Safety first!

August — There are no holidays in August.

nephew — His nephew likes fishing.

guess — Can you guess?

hospital — She’s in the hospital.

pocket — Put this in your pocket.

prairie — It can be windy on the prairie.

entertain — Let me entertain you.

February — It was cold in February.

listened — We listened carefully.

138.
139.
140.
141.

142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

159.

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

December — Winter begins in December.

question — 1 didn’t hear the question.

forest — It was dark in the forest.

etc. — We’re learning to read, write, spell,
etc.

forty — He is forty years old.

build — Let’s build a treehouse.

medicine — Did you take your medicine?

secret — It’s no secret.

picture — That’s a good picture of you.

June — June is her favorite month.

cousin — My cousin is coming soon.

fasten — Be sure to fasten your seatbelt.

probably — 1t’s probably all right.

practice — He has hockey practice tonight.

bicycle — Where is your bicycle?

all right — Everything will be all right.

pattern — Did you use a pattern?

sign — Please sign your name.

certain — There’s a certain place we go.

statement — May we have your statement?

September — The leaves are colorful in
September.

relative — 1 have a relative who works for
the government.

guard — Guard the door!

enjoy — Enjoy your vacation!

ticket — Where is your bus ticket?

duty — Who’s on duty now?

eleven — It happened eleven years ago.

March — His birthday is in March.





