The emphasis in Level F is on silent letters, commonly misspelled words with multiple syllables, and the schwa sound in unaccented syllables.

		-					
1.	ridge 54	43.	final 55	84.	twelve 49	125.	modern 51
2.	nineteen 49	44.	period 48	85.	guilty <sup>56</sup>	126.	island <sup>56</sup>
3.	tie 57	45.	doctor 57	86.	poor 53	127.	captain 49
4.	noise 48	46.	half 53	87.	rules 51	128.	safety 55
5.	impossible 54	47.	million 49	88.	nickel 58	129.	August 52
6.	attention 58	48.	special 55	89.	April 52	130.	nephew 50
7.	sister 50	49.	article 54	90.	uncle 50	131.	guess 56
8.	skiing <sup>57</sup>	50.	son <sup>50</sup>	91.	several 56	132.	hospital 51
9.	climb 53	51.	interest 57	92.	sentence 53	133.	pocket 58
10.	voice 48	52.	else 48	93.	office 48	134.	prairie 51
11.	character 54	53.	November 52	94.	absent 57	135.	
12.	knowledge 54	54.	doubt 53	95.	library <sup>52</sup>	136.	February 52
13.	father 50	55.	women 55	96.	northern 51	137.	listened 53
14.	children 55	56.	sincerely 55	97.	building 56	138.	December 52
15.	person 48	57.	dollar 58	98.	mountain 49	139.	question 58
16.	motor <sup>57</sup>	58.	arctic 55	99.	barely 55	140.	forest 51
17.	answer 53	59.	edge 54	100.	July 52	141.	etc. <sup>56</sup>
18.	thousand 49	60.	hundred 49	101.	niece 50	142.	forty 49
19.	social 55	61.	author 57	102.	language 56	143.	build <sup>56</sup>
20.	simple 54	62.	point 48	103.	secretary 51	144.	medicine 53
21.	daughter 50	63.	stomach 54	104.	sense 58	145.	secret 51
22.	truly 57	64.	action 58	105.	stairs 51	146.	picture 58
23.	perfect <sup>48</sup>	65.	brother 50	106.	certainly 49	147.	June 52
24.	October <sup>52</sup>	66.	straight 57	107.	January 52	148.	cousin 50
25.	direction 58	67.	climbing <sup>53</sup>	108.	listen 53	149.	fasten 53
26.	woman 55	68.	prison 48	109.		150.	probably 56
27.	since 55	69.	force 54	110.	speech 58	151.	practice 48
28.	regular 58	70.	table 54		together 51	152.	bicycle <sup>57</sup>
29.	argue 55	71.	grandma <sup>50</sup>		money <sup>56</sup>	153.	all right <sup>52</sup>
30.	bridge 54	72.	-		twenty-one 49		pattern 51
	ninety 49		perhaps 48		built <sup>56</sup>		sign <sup>56</sup>
	tying <sup>57</sup>	74.	argument <sup>57</sup>		central 53		certain 49
33.	noisy 48	75.	blood 53		minute 51	157.	statement 55
34.	ache 54	76.	clothes 49		figure 58	158.	
35.	addition 58	77.	especially 55		May <sup>52</sup>		relative 50
36.	mother 50		possible 54		aunt 50	160.	
	passed 57		parents <sup>50</sup>		often 53	161.	-
38.	•	80.	-	121.	toward 56	162.	
	poison 48		idea 48		notice 48	163.	
40.	tragedy <sup>54</sup>		destroy <sup>51</sup>		gym <sup>57</sup>	164.	-
41.	able <sup>54</sup>		key <sup>56</sup>		a lot <sup>52</sup>		March 52
	grandfather <sup>50</sup>		•				
	<i>O</i>	No	ote: The superscr	ipt numbers	indicate the Spelli	ing Plus list	for each word

Note: The superscript numbers indicate the Spelling Plus list for each word.

## Spelling Plus Level F Test

- 1. ridge There's an animal on the ridge.
- 2. *nineteen* My brother is *nineteen*.
- 3. *tie* Would you *tie* a bow for me?
- 4. *noise* What's that *noise?*
- 5. *impossible* That's *impossible!*
- 6. *attention* Please pay *attention*.
- 7. *sister* My *sister* is smart.
- 8. *skiing* They went *skiing*.
- 9. *climb* Do you like to *climb* trees?
- 10. *voice* You have a good *voice*.
- 11. *character* Who's the main *character*?
- 12. *knowledge* Does he have any *knowledge* of this?
- 13. *father* Where is your *father?*
- 14. *children* They have three *children*.
- 15. *person* Who's that *person*?
- 16. *motor* The *motor* stopped.
- 17. *answer* Do you know the *answer*?
- 18. *thousand* What will life be like in a *thousand* years?
- 19. *social* I like *social* studies.
- 20. *simple* This is *simple!*
- 21. *daughter* Is she your *daughter?*
- 22. *truly* I'm *truly* sorry.
- 23. *perfect* It was a *perfect* day.
- 24. *October* We'll be gone in *October*.
- 25. *direction* Which *direction* is the store?
- 26. *woman* That *woman* seems unhappy.
- 27. *since* He's been here *since* Saturday.
- 28. regular Is this a regular meeting?
- 29. argue Don't argue!
- 30. *bridge* They're building a new *bridge*.
- 31. *ninety* He's *ninety* years old.
- 32. *tying* She's *tying* her shoe.
- 33. *noisy* It's *noisy* in here!
- 34. *ache* He has a stomach *ache*.
- 35. *addition* They are learning *addition*.
- 36. *mother* My *mother* plays the piano.
- 37. *passed* We *passed* it an hour ago.
- 38. *climbed* They *climbed* the hill.
- 39. poison Don't touch poison.
- 40. tragedy It's a tragedy!
- 41. *able* Are you *able* to help?
- 42. *grandfather* Is that your *grandfather*?
- 43. *final* This is the *final* chapter.
- 44. *period* Put a *period* after the sentence.
- 45. *doctor* The *doctor* called.
- 46. *half* We need a *half* gallon of milk.
- 47. *million* Thanks a *million!*

- 48. *special* I'm sending a *special* gift.
- 49. *article* Did you read the newspaper *article*?
- 50. son My son is in college.
- 51. *interest* She has an *interest* in music.
- 52. *else* Who *else* is coming?
- 53. *November* Thanksgiving is in *November*.
- 54. *doubt* There's no *doubt* it's a good idea.
- 55. *women* There are seven *women* in the group.
- 56. *sincerely* She *sincerely* cares.
- 57. *dollar* Do you have a *dollar?*
- 58. *arctic* They live in an *arctic* environment.
- 59. edge It's at the edge of the forest.
- 60. *hundred* My grandma is a *hundred* years old.
- 61. *author* An *author* writes books.
- 62. *point* It's not polite to *point*.
- 63. *stomach* My *stomach* is growling.
- 64. *action He*'s a man of *action*.
- 65. *brother* Her *brother* is tall.
- 66. *straight* The road is long and *straight*.
- 67. *climbing* They're *climbing* trees.
- 68. *prison* The thief was sent to *prison*.
- 69. *force* They entered the room by *force*.
- 70. *table* Dinner is on the *table*.
- 71. *grandma Grandma* likes to knit.
- 72. *finally* We're *finally* here.
- 73. *perhaps Perhaps* I can help.
- 74. *argument* They had an *argument*.
- 75. blood Blood is red.
- 76. *clothes* We need to wash *clothes*.
- 77. *especially* They're not *especially* happy.
- 78. possible This can't be possible!
- 79. parents My parents are lawyers.
- 80. interesting Science is so interesting!
- 81. *idea* Whose *idea* is this?
- 82. *destroy* Don't *destroy* anything.
- 83. key Where's the key?
- 84. *twelve* Are there really *twelve* days of Christmas?
- 85. *guilty* I knew she wasn't *guilty*.
- 86. poor Who's that poor child?
- 87. *rules* Do you know the *rules?*
- 88. *nickel* A *nickel* is worth five cents.
- 89. *April* Her birthday is in *April*.
- 90. *uncle* I only have one *uncle*.
- 91. *several Several* boys are in the hall.
- 92. *sentence* That's not a *sentence!*

- 93. *office* When will the *office* be open?
- 94. *absent* Why were you *absent?*
- 95. *library* Where's the *library*?
- 96. *northern* She lives in the *northern* part of the state.
- 97. building They're building a bridge.
- 98. *mountain* We lived on a *mountain*.
- 99. *barely* It's *barely* enough.
- 100. *July* Independence Day was signed the Fourth of *July*.
- 101. *niece* My *niece* is nice.
- 102. *language* She knows the Chinese *language*.
- 103. *secretary* Where is the *secretary*?
- 104. sense This doesn't make sense?
- 105. *stairs* Please sweep the *stairs*.
- 106. *certainly* It's *certainly* a good idea.
- 107. *January January* is the first month of the year.
- 108. *listen Listen* carefully, please.
- 109. *calendar* We need a new *calendar*.
- 110. *speech* Are you ready to give your *speech?*
- 111. *together* Let's get *together*.
- 112. *money* Do you have any *money?*
- 113. *twenty-one* You can vote when you're *twenty-one*.
- 114. *built* The boys *built* a treehouse.
- 115. *central* This is for the *central* office.
- 116. minute Just a minute!
- 117. *figure* Can you *figure* this out?
- 118. May May comes before June.
- 119. *aunt* My *aunt* lives in New York.
- 120. *often* How *often* does this happen?
- 121. *toward* They're walking *toward* the hospital.
- 122. *notice* Did you *notice* the bird?
- 123. gym Let's play in the gym.
- 124. a lot We had a lot of fun!
- 125. *modern* This is a *modern* building.
- 126. *island* We swam to the *island*.
- 127. *captain* The *captain* is coming.
- 128. *safety Safety* first!
- 129. August There are no holidays in August.
- 130. *nephew* His *nephew* likes fishing.
- 131. *guess* Can you *guess?*
- 132. *hospital* She's in the *hospital*.
- 133. *pocket* Put this in your *pocket*.
- 134. *prairie* It can be windy on the *prairie*.
- 135. *entertain* Let me *entertain* you.
- 136. February It was cold in February.
- 137. *listened* We *listened* carefully.

- 138. *December* Winter begins in *December*.
- 139. *question* I didn't hear the *question*.
- 140. forest It was dark in the forest.
- 141. *etc.* We're learning to read, write, spell, etc.
- 142. *forty* He is *forty* years old.
- 143. *build* Let's *build* a treehouse.
- 144. *medicine* Did you take your *medicine*?
- 145. *secret* It's no *secret*.
- 146. *picture* That's a good *picture* of you.
- 147. *June June* is her favorite month.
- 148. *cousin* My *cousin* is coming soon.
- 149. *fasten* Be sure to *fasten* your seatbelt.
- 150. *probably* It's *probably* all right.
- 151. *practice* He has hockey *practice* tonight.
- 152. *bicycle* Where is your *bicycle*?
- 153. *all right* Everything will be *all right*.
- 154. pattern Did you use a pattern?
- 155. sign Please sign your name.
- 156. *certain* There's a *certain* place we go.
- 157. *statement* May we have your *statement?*
- 158. *September* The leaves are colorful in *September*.
- 159. *relative* I have a *relative* who works for the government.
- 160. *guard Guard* the door!
- 161. *enjoy Enjoy* your vacation!
- 162. *ticket* Where is your bus *ticket*?
- 163. *duty* Who's on *duty* now?
- 164. *eleven* It happened *eleven* years ago.
- 165. *March* His birthday is in *March*.